PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jean-Baptiste DORE	06/15/2009
Marie-Helene HAMON	06/18/2009
Pierre PENARD	06/18/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FRANCE TELECOM	
Street Address:	6 place d'Alleray	
City:	Paris	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	75015	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12514590	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-684-1111
Email: cfrye@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN HAM & BERNER LLP

Address Line 1: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 300
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	324-208
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allan M. Lowe

Total Attachments: 1

source=CNET06322-US-Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40 00

PATENT REEL: 023616 FRAME: 0550

Docket No.: 324-208

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

- 1) Jean-Baptiste DORE
- 2) Marie-Helene HAMON
- 3) Pierre PENARD

who has made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto

FRANCE TELECOM having a place of business at 6 place d'Alleray, Paris, France 75015

its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled

ENCODING AND DECODING A DATA SIGNAL AS A FUNCTION OF A CORRECTING CODE

(a)	for which an application for United States Lette identified by United States Patent Application N	rs Patent was filed o No. <u>12/514,590</u>	on <u>May 13, 2009</u> ; or	, and
(b)	for which an application for United States Lette	rs Patent was execut	ted on,	
reissues Conven Success	undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the my and all United States Letters Patent which may an all United States Letters Patent which may an action of the Protection of Industrial Property to ors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned for the protection of Industrial Property to ors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned for action behalf of said ASSIGNEE;	be granted therefor f, and the right to the said ASSIGNI	e and any and all external ext	nsions, divisions, the International
upon re remune the said	AND the undersigned hereby agrees to transfe application for and obtaining original, divisional equest of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, ration, in and to any improvements, and applicated invention; and to execute any papers by that its transfer of the said ASSIGNEE's full protection.	l, reissued or extend assigns and legal ions for patent based he said ASSIGNE	led Letters Patent of the representatives, and thereon, growing out the successors as	he United States, without further at of or related to
SIGNEI	O on the date indicated aside my signature:			
(L)	Jew			
Name	Jean-Baptiste DORE	D	Tate: 15/06/20	009
2)			nate: 15/06/20 18/06/200	9
Name:	Marie-Helene HAMON		ale:	
Name:	Pierre PENARD	D	ate: 16 - 06 - 2	Era

LOWE HAUPTMAN HAM & BERNER, LLP. 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 300 22314 ALEXANDRIA Virginia

USA

RECORDED: 12/08/2009

PATENT REEL: 023616 FRAME: 0551